Site Overlay

ARANESP MEDICATION GUIDE PDF

Learn more about Aranesp® (darbepoetin alfa) Prescribing Information, including Boxed WARNINGS · Medication Guide · Instructions for Use: Single- Dose. Created to help patients understand why CKD can cause anemia and help guide them through the steps to managing their health. for patients that begins after treatment with Aranesp ® or other erythropoietin protein drugs. Aranesp pre-filled syringe – Patient Information Leaflet (PIL) by Amgen Ltd. It is possible that the leaflet in your medicine pack may differ from this version.

Author: Mocage Arashill
Country: Suriname
Language: English (Spanish)
Genre: Life
Published (Last): 10 June 2013
Pages: 391
PDF File Size: 17.35 Mb
ePub File Size: 13.29 Mb
ISBN: 814-6-52563-929-4
Downloads: 19523
Price: Free* [*Free Regsitration Required]
Uploader: Mirg

If you stop using Aranesp If medidation want to stop using Aranesp, you should discuss it with your doctor first. PRCA means that the body has stopped or reduced the production of red blood cells which causes severe anaemia. Tell your healthcare provider about any side effects that bother you or do not go away.

Please discuss this with your doctor. What Aranesp is and what it is used for Your doctor has given you Aranesp an anti-anaemic to treat your anaemia.

Aranesp® (darbepoetin alfa) – For Your Patients

You may change the injection site if you notice the area is red or sore. Your doctor could cover the benefits and risks of transfusion, including the possible reactions and infections that could result.

Patient Resources These resources are available to help you manage your anemia and chronic kidney disease: Additionally, do not leave the syringe exposed to direct sunlight. Aranesp is used to treat symptomatic anaemia in adult cancer patients with non-bone marrow cancers non-myeloid malignancies who are receiving chemotherapy.

The absence of a warning for a given drug or drug combination in no way should be construed to indicate that the drug or combination is mevication, effective or appropriate for any given patient.

Never inject Aranesp into a vein yourself. By reporting side effects you can help provide more information on the safety of this medicine.

  LG LW70 EXPRESS MANUAL PDF

Aranesp® (darbepoetin alfa) | For Healthcare Professionals

If you forget to use Aranesp Do not use a double dose to make medicstion for a forgotten dose. See also section 2.

Push the plunger with a slow constant pressure, always keeping your skin pinched, until the syringe is empty. Depending on your individual situation a blood transfusion may be preferable.

Back to top Amgen Ltd contact details. Cyclosporin and tacrolimus medicines which suppress the immune meducation may be affected by the number of red cells in arajesp blood. Not all pack sizes may be marketed. Aranesp is available in packs of 1 or 4 pre-filled syringes. Disinfect your skin by using an alcohol wipe and pinch without squeezing the skin between your thumb and forefinger.

Take all your medicines as they are prescribed. Do not shake the pre-filled syringe.

Do not rub the injection site. Keep the pre-filled syringe in the outer carton in order to protect from light. Where should I give my injection?

If you feel unwell in any way you should contact your doctor, nurse or pharmacist immediately. If you get any side effects, talk to your doctor, pharmacist or nurse.

Aranesp pre-filled syringe

Active ingredient darbepoetin alfa. Stop using Aranesp if you develop these symptoms and contact your doctor or seek medical attention immediately. Remove the pre-filled syringe from the refrigerator. The original can be viewed in PDF format using the link above. Aranesp is one of a group of products that stimulate the production of red blood cells like the human protein erythropoietin does. But there are also many things you can do to help manage your anemia, such as: Bruising and bleeding at the site of injection.

Continue typing to refine. This will make the injection more comfortable. It may harm them, even if their signs of illness are the same as yours.

More red blood cells increase your hemoglobin Hb level, helping give your tissues and organs the oxygen they need to function properly. It is important that you do not try to give yourself the injection unless you have received training from your doctor, nurse or pharmacist.

  ANTONELLO GERBI PDF

If you have any problems, please do not be afraid to ask your doctor or nurse for help and advice. Single-Dose Vial Instructions for Use: Check the appearance of Aranesp.

If you have symptoms which include unusual tiredness and a lack of energy this could mean you have pure red cell aplasia PRCAwhich has been reported in patients.

Sudden life-threatening allergic reactions anaphylaxis Swelling of the face, lips, mouth, tongue or throat which may cause difficulty in swallowing or breathing angioedema Shortness of breath allergic bronchospasm Skin rash Hives urticaria Serious skin rashes including Stevens-Johnson syndrome and toxic epidermal necrolysis have been reported in association with epoetin treatment.

Know your treatment options Iron supplements Many patients with chronic kidney disease do not have enough iron. The information contained herein is not intended to cover all possible uses, directions, precautions, warnings, drug interactions, allergic reactions, or adverse effects. You do not have to remove the air bubble before injecting. For patients you determine to be appropriate candidates for erythropoiesis-stimulating agent ESA therapy.

This information is intended for healthcare professionals in the United States. Your doctor will take regular blood samples to measure how your anaemia is responding and may adjust your dose as necessary. Click on the logos to learn more:. You can browse Drugs A-Z for a specific prescription or over-the-counter drug or look up drugs based on your specific condition.

Please tell your doctor if you are suffering or have suffered from: